SEDGWICK COUNTY KANSAS Sedgwick County Sheriff's Civil Service Board 510 N. Main, Ste. #306 Wichita, Kansas 67203

Julia Craft, Chair Sheryl Wohlford, Vice Chair Jessica Beck Roosevelt DeShazer Alma Ann Jones

PHONE (316) 660-1167

FAX (316) 383-7288

April 27, 2022 8:30 A.M. Ark Valley Conference Room 615 N. Main Wichita, KS 67203

- I. Call the meeting to order.
- II. Approve minutes of January 19, 2022.
- III. Certify Detention Deputy Applicant List.
- IV. Certify Commissioned Deputy Applicant List.
- V. Certify Clerical Applicant List.
- VI. Certify Property and Evidence Technician Applicant List.
- VII. Certify Sheriff's Office Therapist Applicant List.
- VIII. Discuss a One-Time Exception to Civil Service Policy 3.03, Promotional Examination.
- IX. Approve Changes to CSB Policy 3.03, Promotional Examination.
- X. Discuss Potential Change in Process Regarding Board Notifications.
- XI. Other business.
- XII. Adjourn.

Next meeting: July 13, 2022 9:00 a.m. Ark Valley Conference Room 615 N. Main Wichita, KS 67203